


6. A5 HEE%EE/Lubrication 7. 2% 8 /Threading mechanism 8. &%= & /Thread trimmer mechanism

a 15
33 e
18 I
20, A : F36
19 28
i 23 -26
20 91 19 24 21"
25—="—1 16
8-35
Fe = W= FEH B8 NAME OF PARTS Fe E = = EHEEZ2 M NAME OF PARTS F5 =5 = EH B8 NAME OF PARTS
1 115031001 2 12T SM3. 57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 1 062400616 4 B2ET MAX 6 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW PAN M4 X6 1 168080202 1 BIEL A MOTOR
2 101090701 1 SHELEIER 0IL THREAD BORAD ASM 2 168070201 1 %S SOLENOID COVER 2 125082301 1 HTIE# MOVBLE KINFE RESET SPRING
3 101090901 1 SHE OIL GAUGE WINDOW 3 166070301 1 NSk AR LS ELEC TENSION RELEASE ASSY 3 166081801 1 I THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
4 101091001 1 HERA OIL WINDOW GASKET 4 167123101 2 WETHE BUSHING 4 169110101 1 VI IEEN i THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
5 101090601 1 ShEE e OIL FELT PRESSER 5 168070802 1 H Rk R IR SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 5 025050132 4 BE 5 WASHER 5
6 152207501 1 ShEs FELT 6 167122802 1 NG 2] TENSION SHAFT 6 028050246 4 HMERETS SPRING WASHERT5
7 101091801 1 FihHmE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 7 167035102 1 FALTIAR LOOSE WIRE TOP PLATE 7 018501432 6 25T M5X 14 SCREW PAN M5X 14
8 028050246 6 HET5 WASHER T5 8 180090201 1 RS PANEL HOOK 8 125080401 3 #25] M3X7 SCREW PAN M3X7
9 168063401 1 SHEMER OIL GAGE WINDOW 9 125022201 1 125T MAX6 SCREW PAN M4 X6 9 125082501 1 NTIER KNIFE HOLLDER PRESSER PLATE
10 101091601 1 SRR EIRIZET OIL PUMP SUPPORT 10 101010901 2 125 SM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4. 76 10 115111301 2 25T SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37
1 168061401 1 SHRAM PUMP UNIT 1 101010801 1 PEEATREIRE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 11 101081401 1 5171 MOVING KNIFE
12 101074701 1 12T SM5. 95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95 12 101022201 2 ¥24T SM4. 76 SCREW PAN SM4. 76 12 101081201 2 SHATIRETSM4. 37 AXIS SCREW SM4.37
13 115072601 1 12T SM4. 37 SCREW PAN SM4. 37 13 115090301 1 B SPOOL PLATE 13 101081601 1 TJIZREF KNIFE HOLLDER CONNECTING ROD L
14 180085401 1 FIRAH FLOAT ASSY 14 | 101022601 3 $25T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 14 168081701 1 TTI%R HOLER M-KNIFE D
15 168061802 1 HMERHE 0IL BOX SEALING RING 15 101022501 1 GRekaRAY BOBBIN WINDER ASM 15 115111601 1 Y28 SM4. 37x40 NUT SM4. 37x40
16 062350616 7 H24T M3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6 16 101022801 2 12T SM3.57 SCREW PAN SM3.57 16 152207301 1 P& FH TANGENT LEVER
17 168062002 1 MBS THE OIL BOX GOVER 17 101022701 1 2% 7] KNIFE 17 115116001 1 TETIVETIIZET SCREW
18 168062102 1 HE 0IL BOX 18 168072101 1 SRER IR AN BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 18 152082201 1 DI EES TANGENT BUSH
19 115080401 3 i3m0 OIL FEEDING PIPE 19 168072201 1 ek Rk 224A 1 THREAD TENSION ASM 19 014760832 1 4247 SMS. 95 SCREW PAN SM5. 95
20 115085501 4 SHES OIL PIPE CLAMP 20 101020701 1 A RIGHT LINE HOOK 20 115110301 1 ElE7T] FIXED KNIFE
21 168062401 2 HE L VINYL TUBE L 21 101020201 1 BEETSM4. 37-40x6 SCREW SM4. 37-40X6 21 115110401 1 S LE2ETSM3. 57 SCREWSM3. 57
22 8 g?ggigoé 1 1#;‘;3%7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 22 168072501 1 ik 2SR THREAD TENSION ASSY
23 7 1 0 P4 0 RING P4 23 115111601 1 ARFSM4. 37-40 NUT SM4. 37-40
24 | 115081501 1 YEIIIRET ADJUESTING SCREW 24 | 101020502 1 Wi;@ BIG HOOK
25 12‘8‘;22(2)81 1 ?gg*ﬁ g'ﬁfNZLATE 25 | 166072501 1| BFRss THREAD TAKE-UP
33 115080901 1 FUHIZET M8 SCREW PAN M8 2 167305201 1 SRATARET AXIAL SCREW
28 018502032 6 preps M5 X 20 SCREW PAN M5X 20 27 167031702 1 WETURE & LOOSE WIRE TOP PLATE RETURN SPRING
29 | 168063501 | 1| mEprEmm OIL WINDOW CUSHION 28| 046040342 1 1) SEEIE4 RETAINING RING E4
30 | 115110401 | 2 | #msTsm3.57x40-5 SCREW PAN SM3. 57 X40-5 29 | 168072901 1| GEEEHE WINDER GASKET
31 125092201 1 et ALUMINIUM PIPE JOINT 30 101020401 1 HE$TSM5. 92-28x7 SCREW SM5. 92-28X7
2 | 1ot091701 | 1| somEmEs RUBBER  JOINT 31| 062000816 | 2| SRETMSXE SCREM WX8
33 062500817 2 B2ETM5 X 8 SCREW M58
34 169080101 1 B4R OIL PIPE BRACKET
35 115011001 1 B E10.5 RUBBER STOPPER 10.5
36 025050132 6 #E5 WASHER 5
9. H171ERH/Knife assemly 10 fBIEEFFFE3ES/Quick reverse switch mechanism 12 Bf#{4/Accessories

Fs 5 | BE T H 2 MW NAME OF PARTS :
1 152200101 1 YITIIRENEF (1) CUTTER DRIVE CONNECTING ROD (1)
2 | 152200201 | 1| gn7yiEaTEE CONNECTING ROD CONNECTING SHAFT | FF S = NAME OF PARTS Fs| BS |%&8 FMH 2 W NAME OF PARTS
3 152200301 1 IR ENEA E L POSITIONING PIN
4 014600832 1 BEETMOX8 SCREW M6X8 1 062500616 4 85T M5X 6 SCREW PAN M5X 6 1 115150401 2 HLSkERsE HEAD HINGE
5 152200501 1 PITVINEFRF 2) CUTTER SMALL CONNECTING ROD (2) 2 | 115140301 2 B® U2 CORD HOLDER U2 2 101120501 2 HLREE HEAD HINGE SLEEVE
6 | 101022801 | 2 | #ZETSM3. 57-40X5 SCREW SM3. 57-40X5 3 | 062400612 | 2 H2ETMAx6 SCREW PAN M4xé 3 | 125120601 | 2 S ERpH R HEAD SHOCK PAD
7 152200701 1 PITIREFATRE R NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 4 | 149090101 1 HETFEREH NEEDLE COMPENSATE SWITCH 4 5050111 4 £T NAIL
8 152200801 1 PITIRER CUTTER DALIAN ROD 5 | 149090421 1 FIEETE LR R=SWICH ASSY 5 125120801 2 LSRRG E HEAD SHOCK PAD
9 | 152200001 | 1 | mAFEAF @) CUTTER BAR CONNECTING ROD (4) SO 6 | 115152001 | 1 e
10 | 152201001 2| ERHIRET CONNECTING PIN SCREW HIRET GOVERNOR
1 | 152201101 | 1 | i CUTTER BAR CONNECTING COLUMN 7o [ nsisi70t $RELT] () SCREWDRIVER (MEDUM)
12 | 152201201 1 HEFEHFIBETIMS. 57-40x9. 5 COLUMN SCREW SM3.57-40X9. 5 8 115151503 1 T AR ELECTRIC CONTROL MANUAL
13 | 152201301 1 I E GUTTER BAR BUSH 9 115024112 | 10 HLEDBX1 14 NEEDLE DBX1 14
14 | 152201402 | 1 |gn7aF CUTTER BAR 10| 115072401 | 3 it BOBBIN
15 | 152201501 | 1 | 970 FEmmE o) CUTTER SWITCH CRANK (5) 11| 115151001 | 1 ST MEDIUM OIL CAN
16 | 152201601 1 P71 T R RS AR T SCREW FOR CUTTER SWITCH 12| 168111401 1 HLSLAEAT HEAD SUPPORT
17 152201701 1 YITIFF K EHIRET11/64-40 X 6 SCREW 11/64-40X 6 13 6050404 1 {ERRARE USER'S GUIDE
18 152201801 1 YIT1FF R HIRES (3) CONNECTING ROD (3) 14 6050271 1 THFMWH PARTS MANUAL
19 152201901 1 YITIAF AT 1 CONNECTING ROD CONNECTING PIN 15 115151901 1 EEFFLR ¢ CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
20 152202001 1 YITIFF K5 KNIFE CLUTCH KNOB SHAFT 16 | 125104001 1 ;ﬁw; 3
21 048060342 1 46 RETAINING RING Eé b & :E_ﬂ KNEE CONTROL COMPONENTS
22 | 101054101 1 OFZEEl8. 9x1.9 0-RING 8.9X1.9 Fe 2 e IR CE- A 4 NAME OF PARTS 115151401 1 ZRZR4AH 2DR WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY 2DR
23 | 152202301 1| oI LRE CUTTER SWITCH SEAT 18 | 169050101 1 BTRRAN ELECTRONIC KNEE REST
24 | 014500832 | 1 |miTMSXS SCREW M5X8 1| 018501432 | 3 | 4T M5 14 SCREW PAN M5X14 19| 152308701 | 1 HE OIL PAN
25 | 152202501 1 | o6 6x2.4 0-RING 16. 6X2. 4 2 168010501 1 LR CONTROL BOX ASSY 20 | 152208001 | 1 FBAERR CHIP GUIDE SLIDE BRACKET
26 152202601 1 t)]]]ﬂ:?‘éﬁjﬁiﬁ CUTTER SWITCH POSITIONING PIN 3 101020201 2 B25T SM4. 37 X 40-6 SCREW PAN SM4. 37X 40-6 21 152208101 15 JRIZETST4. 2X25 WOOD SCREW ST4.2X25
27 | 152202701 1 ENIFETEE POSITIONING PIN SPRING 4 168010301 1 IBIESEHE OPERATION PANEL 22 | 062401216 3 BRETMAX12 SCREW M4X12
28 | 014760832 1 HZETSMS. 95-28 X 8 SCREW SM5. 95-28 X 8 5 168012501 ) IB4T N3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8 23 | 021400306 | 3 125N NUT M4
29 152202901 1 Y1 TInER & Pt
CUTTER KNOB 6 | os2s00816 | 2 | #meT wsxs SCREW PAN 5 X 8 24 | 152208201 | 1 IRRHEAM LEAKAGE CHUTE ASSEMBLY
30 | 152203001 1 7] EE CUTTER BLOCK . 25 | 125122801 1 B R POWER CABLE
31 | 152203101 1 | 2@6.5 WASHER 6.5 7 025050132 2 HE5 WASHER 5 ” 1 *,i‘.‘:
32 | 152203201 1 | i28sm5. 95x28 NUT SM5.95X28 125104101 H?i{?ﬁ;‘: KNEE JOINT
33 | 152203301 1 PIVANEREES CUTTER ADJUSTMENT FRAME 27 5040104 3 EIR-= TIE
34 | 152203401 1| £173B35 BT SMA. 37-40x8 SCREW SM4. 37-40x8 28 | 115160801 1 EESES ZIPLOCK BAG
35 | 152203501 1 IES CUTTER HOLDER 29 | 115160601 1 EEIES ZIPLOCK BAG
36 | 152203601 1 o7 CUTTER 30 | 115160701 1 SESEN ZIPLOCK BAG
37 | 152203701 1 TR CUTTER GASKET 31 115151601 1 122 711N SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)
38 | 115047001 2 | 4B5TSM3. 18-44X6 SCREW SM3. 18-44X6 32 | 115151801 1 1222 7](K) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
39 | 152203901 1 HR4TSM3. 57-40x7. 5 SCREW SM3. 57-40X7. 5 33 6040101 1 Hk= HOOD
40 152204101 1 YITIES SR CUTTER BASE GUIDE
41 152204201 2 YITIEES SR CUTTER HOLDER GUIDE RING
42 152204301 2 YITIEESZRURETSMA. 76-28 X 10 | SCREW SM4. 76-28 X 10




